CONNECTINTER
78 010217
CONNECTINTERPoke-Home: Single Horizontal Contact
12-28 AWG: WTB
70-9296
The Industrial and Solid State Lighting markets continue to look for new
products which will reduce size and cost without jeopardizing
performance. The new dual-beam boxed contact system from AVX

Option
Tin all over
HOW TO ORDER
0XX
Contact Size
ENVIRONMENTAL
•  Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
MECHANICAL
•  Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
•  Contact Plating: Pure Tin
•  Durability 5 Cycles
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
•  Dual Beam box contact provides maximum mechanical
stability and wire retention
•  Tape and reel packaged for automated SMT placement
•  Staged current rating based on AWG, maximum is 20A
(12AWG)
•  Increased functionality with the single contact placement
ability; multiple contacts and/or specific individual locations
APPLICATIONS
•  Industrial/Ruggedized Wire-to-Board applications
•  Replace hard soldering of wire to a PCB
•  Reference Product Specification 201-01-143
•  Reference Application Notes 201-01-150
Code Contact Wire Max
Size Gauge Insulation
017 1.7mm Contact 22-26 AWG 1.3mm Ø
Solid or Stranded (See page 79)
002 2mm Contact 22-28 AWG 1.5mm Ø
Solid or Stranded (See page 79)
003 3mm Contact 18-26 AWG 2.5mm ØSolid or Stranded
004 4mm Contact 12-20 AWG 3.4mm ØSolid or Stranded
CURRENT RATING
Size Part Number 12AWG 14AWG 16AWG 18AWG 20AWG 22AWG 24AWG 26AWG 28AWG
4mm 709296001004006 20A 16A 14A 12A 10A
3mm 709296001003006 12A 10A 8A 7A 5A
2mm 709296001002006 8A 7A 5A 4A
1.7mm 709296001017006 8A 7A 5A
Certification: UL File #E90723
CONNECTINTER
79010217
CONNECTINTER
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
PACKING DETAILS
Poke-Home: Single Horizontal Contact
12-28 AWG: WTB
70-9296
70-9296-001-017-006
1.7MM POKE HOME CONTACT
NOTES:
1.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-143
AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-150.
2.  MATERIAL: TIN PLATED PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
3.  PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL, 4000 PIECES PER REEL.
4.  FOR WIRE TRIM DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 83.
5.   AREA AVAILABLE FOR PICK AND PLACE.
CONNECTINTER
80 010217
CONNECTINTER
PACKING DETAILS
Poke-Home: Single Horizontal Contact
12-28 AWG: WTB
70-9296
70-9296-001-002-006
2MM POKE HOME CONTACT
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-143
AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-150.
2.  MATERIAL: TIN PLATED PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
3.  PACKING IN TAPE AND REEL, 3500 PIECES PER REEL.
4.  FOR WIRE TRIM DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 83.